District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** Department Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-144 CLEZ July 21, 2008

For closed-loop systems that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, submit to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

Closed-Loop System Permit or Closure Plan Application

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)

Type of action: Permit Closure

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144 CLEZ) per individual closed-loop system request. For any application request other than for a closed-loop system that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, please submit a Form C-144.

Please be adviced that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the

environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility	to comply with any other	applicabl	le governmenta	al authority's rules, regulations or ordinance		
Operator: Sàn Juân Resources, Inc.	OGR	ID#:	20208_	KCVD HUU Z3 VO		
Address:1499 Blake Street 10C, Denver, CO 80202	i i					
Facility or well name:Zeeholjo 4-1				DIST. 3		
API Number: 30-045-34769						
U/L or Qtr/Qtr G Section 4 Township.						
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude 36.93152 N						
Surface Owner: Federal State Private Tribal Trust or In						
2.						
☐ Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC						
Operation: Drilling a new well Workover or Drilling (Applie	es to activities which re	quire prio	r approval of	a permit or notice of intent) P&A		
Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins						
3.						
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC						
12"x 24", 2" lettering, providing Operator's name, site location,	and emergency telepho	ne numbe	ers			
Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC						
 ☑ Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19. ☑ Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate ☑ Closure Plan (Please complete Box 5) - based upon the appropriate ☐ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) ☐ Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan API N	requirements of 19.15 priate requirements of lumber:	Subsectio	on C of 19.15.	17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC		
s. Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize A Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposacilities are required.	sal of liquids, drilling	luids and	d drill cutting:	s. Use attachment if more than two		
Disposal Facility Name:Envirotech		•				
Disposal Facility Name:Aqua Moss Pretty Lady	-	-				
Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associat ☐ Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) ☒ No	ted activities occur on o	r in areas	that will not l	be used for future service and operations		
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future servic Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications based upon Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements	the appropriate require of Subsection I of 19.1	5.17.13 N	NMAC	of 19.15.17.13 NMAC		
6. Operator Application Certification:						
I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application	is true, accurate and co	mnlete to	the best of m	v knowledge and belief		
Name (Print): Dean & Collins		A		-		
Signature: Can Callus						
e-mail address: collinsd@zianet.com	Telep		•	4 Cell: 505-320-6425		

OCD Approval: Permit Application (including closure plan) Closure	
OCD Representative Signature:	Approval Date: 9-25-08
Title: <u>Enviro lagec</u>	OCD Permit Number:
8. Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prion The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the	or to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report. If the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
9. Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop System Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, detwo facilities were utilized.	rilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
Disposal Facility Name:	
Disposal Facility Name:	
Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) \(\square\$ No	or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operation Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique	ations:
Operator Closure Certification: I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure belief. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requires.	
Name (Print):	Title:
Signature:	Date:
e-mail address:	Telephone:

΄΄,

.

San Juan Resources plans to use a separate rig to drill, set and cement the surface casing, if available. The following applies to both rigs and closed-loop systems.

Additional Disposal Facilities:

Basin Disposal Permit Number: NM-01-0005 Industrial Ecosystems, Inc Permit Number: NM-01-0010B

Closed-loop Design Plan:

Our closed-loop system will not use a drying pad, temporary pit below grade tank or sump. It will use an above ground tank suitable for holding the cuttings and fluids from rig operations. The tank will be of sufficient volume to maintain a safe free board between disposal of the liquids and solids from rig operations.

- 1) Fencing is not required for an above ground closed loop system.
- 2) It will be signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC.
- 3) A frac tank will be on location for fresh water as needed.

Closed-loop Operating and Maintenance Plan:

The closed-loop tank will be operated and maintained to contain liquids and solids, to aid in the prevention of contamination of fresh water sources, in order to protect public health and the environment. To attain this goal the following steps will be followed:

- 1) The liquids will be vacuumed out disposed of at the Aqua Moss Pretty Lady #1 facility (Disposal API Number 30-045-30922) and/or Basin Disposal (Permit Number NM-01-0005). Solids will be vacuumed out and disposed of Envirotech (Permit Number NM-01-0011) and/or Industrial Ecosystems (Permit Number NM-01-0010B) on a periodic basis to prevent over topping.
- 2) No hazardous waste, miscellaneous solid waste or debris will be discharged into or stored in the tank. Only fluids or cuttings used or generated by rig operations will be placed or stored in the tank.
- 3) The division district office will be notified within 48 hours of the discovery of compromised integrity of the closed-loop tank. Upon the discovery of the compromised tank, repairs will be enacted immediately.
- 4) All of above operations will be inspected and a log will be signed and dated. During rig operations the inspections will be daily.

Closed-loop Closure Plan:

The closed-loop tank will be closed in accordance with 19.15.17.13 NMAC. This will be done by transporting cuttings and all remaining sludges to Envirotech (Permit Number NM-01-0011 and/or Industrial Ecosystems (Permit Number NM-01-0010B) immediately following rig operations. All remaining liquids will be transported and disposed of in the Aqua Moss Pretty Lady #1 facility (Disposal API number 30-045-30922) and/or Basin Disposal (Permit Number NM-01-0005). The tanks will be removed from the location as part of the rig move. At time of well abandonment, the site will be reclaimed and revegetated to pre-existing conditions when possible.

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Return Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

rea Artagia, ICIL SERIO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

<u>markert N</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Br., Santa Pe, IM 87505

Santa Pe, NM 87505

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Rumber	34769 72319 / 71599	*Pool Min BLANCO MESA VERDE /	
Property Code		* Well Mimber	
OGRED No.	•	Operator Name	* Edwardian
20208	san j	UAN RESOURCES	5877* .

10 Surface Location

¹³ Deciloated Acres		"John or	la(1))	¹⁴ Consulbitation Code		¹⁹ Order No.					
	U. or let no.	Section.	Township	Renge	Lot Mn	Pact from the	North/South line	Post from the	Best/West line	County	
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
	G	4	31N	13W		1775'	NORTH	2265'	EAST	san Juan	

UL or lot no. Section Towards Bange Lot Ma Feet from the Barth/South line Feet from the East/Feet line County

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

